
Question on Notice 
No. 313 

Asked on Tuesday, 11 March 2008 
 

QUESTION: 
 
Mr Gibson asked the Minister for Sustainability, Climate Change and 
Innovation (Mr McNamara)— Will he list all financial transactions involving 
unions or their agents made by all departments and agencies within his 
portfolio to date and for each of the past three years (identifying the value and 
purpose of each transaction and whether in each case full payment including 
interest has been provided or received)?  

 

ANSWER: 
 

I refer the Honourable Member to the Minister for Transport, Trade, 
Employment and Industrial Relation’s answer to Question on Notice No. 325 
of 2008 which provides a whole-of-Government response.  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


